# **H \$440.00 48992**4

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM733165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		06/02/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVALERE HEALTH, LLC		
Street Address:	1201 New York Avenue, NW Suite 1000		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	D.C.		
Postal Code: 20005			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4899242	ASM		
Registration Number:	4730585	AVALERE		
Registration Number:	3665777	AVALERE		
Registration Number:	4730584	AVALERE		
Registration Number:	5528583	AVALERE BUNDLED PAYMENT PERFORMANCE NAVI		
Registration Number:	4787252	AVALERE CENTER FOR PAYMENT & DELIVERY IN		
Registration Number:	5342046	AVALERE MARKET NAVIGATOR		
Registration Number:	4896225	AVALERE PDI 360		
Registration Number:	4896224	AVALERE POLICY 360		
Registration Number:	4783297	AVALERE QUALITY MEASURES NAVIGATOR		
Registration Number:	4819538	AVALERE SYNTHESIZED MEASURE		
Registration Number:	3145329			
Registration Number:	4730586			
Registration Number:	4550607	PLANSCAPE		
Registration Number:	3922057	AVALERE		
Registration Number:	3294805	AVALERE		
Registration Number:	4455633	VANTAGE CARE POSITIONING SYSTEM		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900699357 REEL: 007745 FRAME: 0945

**Fax Number:** 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40369-116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN ZABLOCKI
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2022

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Project Pinehurst - Partial Termination and Release of IPSA (PNC) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Project Pinehurst - Partial Termination and Release of IPSA (PNC) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Project Pinehurst - Partial Termination and Release of IPSA (PNC) (Executed)#page3.tif source=Project Pinehurst - Partial Termination and Release of IPSA (PNC) (Executed)#page4.tif source=Project Pinehurst - Partial Termination and Release of IPSA (PNC) (Executed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007745 FRAME: 0946

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Partial Release") is made as of this 2nd day of June

2022, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its

capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of AVALERE HEALTH, LLC, a Maryland limited liability

company, ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security

Agreement, dated November 24, 2021, with Agent, notice of which was recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2021, at reel/frame 007504/0845 (the "IP

Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings

given to them in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Agent, under the terms of the IP Security

Agreement, a security interest in favor of Agent, in and to all of its right, title and interest in and

to certain Collateral, including, the Trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released

Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in

Released Trademarks as herein provided. Agent's security interest in all other Patents, Trademarks

and Copyrights as described in the Security Agreement remain in full force and effect.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security

interest in the Released Trademarks, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest the

Agent has acquired in the Released Trademarks, including the security interest.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007745 FRAME: 0947

This Partial Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released

Trademarks and to no other Collateral arising under the IP Security Agreement. The Agent retains

all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Agent under the

IP Security Agreement with respect to all such other Collateral, and the Agent's security interest,

liens, rights, titles and interest in such other collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be

impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Partial Release.

Signature Page Follows

TRADEMARK REEL: 007745 FRAME: 0948 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Agent has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Andrew Thornton

Name: Andrew Thornton

Title: Senior Vice President

# $\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

# **Trademarks**

	Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Registration Number	Application Date	Registration Date
1.	Avalere Health, LLC	ASM	U.S. Federal	86389328	4899242	9/9/2014	2/9/2016
2.	Avalere Health, LLC	Avalere & Design  Avalere	U.S. Federal	86337050	4730585	7/15/2014	5/5/2015
3.	Avalere Health, LLC	Avalere & Design  Avalere	U.S. Federal	77512418	3665777	7/1/2008	8/11/2009
4.	Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE	U.S. Federal	86337047	4730584	7/15/2014	5/5/2015
5.	Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE BUNDLED PAYMENT PERFORMANCE NAVIGATOR	U.S. Federal	87675434	5528583	11/7/2017	7/31/2018
6.	Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE CENTER FOR PAYMENT & DELIVERY INNOVATION	U.S. Federal	86337462	4787252	7/15/2014	8/4/2015
7.	Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE MARKET NAVIGATOR	U.S. Federal	87164843	5342046	9/8/2016	11/21/2017
8.	Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE PDI 360	U.S. Federal	86337255	4896225	7/15/2014	2/2/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 007745 FRAME: 0950

	Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Registration Number	Application Date	Registration Date
9.	Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE POLICY 360	U.S. Federal	86337235	4896224	7/15/2014	2/2/2016
10.	Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE QUALITY MEASURES NAVIGATOR	U.S. Federal	86337224	4783297	7/15/2014	7/28/2015
11.	Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE SYNTHESIZED MEASURE	U.S. Federal	86389312	4819538	9/9/2014	9/22/2015
12.	Avalere Health, LLC	Design Only	U.S. Federal	78735666	3145329	10/18/2005	9/19/2006
13.	Avalere Health, LLC	Design Only	U.S. Federal	86337055	4730586	7/15/2014	5/5/2015
14.	Avalere Health, LLC	PlanScape	U.S. Federal	86050891	4550607	8/28/2013	6/17/2014
15.	Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE	U.S. Federal	77963664	3922057	3/19/2010	2/22/2011
16.	Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE	U.S. Federal	78574552	3294805	2/24/2005	9/18/2007
17.	Avalere Health, LLC	VANTAGE CARE POSITIONING SYSTEM	U.S. Federal	85531500	4455633	2/1/2012	12/24/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 007745 FRAME: 0951

**RECORDED: 06/08/2022**